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13 standard colours for D65 1,00_1,00_1,00*
in hue plane red — green
standard displagRGB

rgb data:rgb*e (top)
elementary huél*, brilliance I*,
chromaC*: HIC* e (bottom)

()
N2

NW_100%

0,50_1,00_0,50* 0,75_0,75_0,75* 1,00_0,50_0,50*

GOOB_100_050* ROOY_100_050*

0,00_1,00_0,00* 0,25_0,75_0,25* 0,50_0,50_0,50* 0,75_0,25_0,25* 1,00_0,00_0,00*
.|
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_:|TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rgb/cmyk _:|
13 standard colours for D65 output: no change




-:l Rtip://130.149.60.45/~farbmetik/PES9/PESOLONA. TXT /.PWﬁ
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 2/26

13 standard colours for D65 1,00_1,00_1,00¢

in hue plane red — green
standard displagRGB

rgb data:rgb*e (top)
elementary huél*, brilliance I*,
chromaC*: HIC* e (bottom)

(73
N2

NW_100%

0,50_1,00_0,5Q¢ 0,75_0,75_0,7%" 1,00_0,50_0,5Q¢

GOO0B_100_05Qf NW_075% ROOY_100_050f

0,00_1,00_0,0Q¢ 0,25_0,75_0,25" 0,50_0,50_0,5¢ 0,75_0,25_0,2%" 1,00_0,00_0,0Q¢
[

GOO0B_100_10Qf GOO0B_075_05Qf NW_050% ROOY_075_050f ROOY_100_1004f
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1-003130-L0 PE590-70 PE4300P_120901.T)$T. 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*
TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rghy
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfyk ut: transfer tam
A M Y
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N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 3/26
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1-003230-L0 PE590-70 PE4300P_120901.TXT, 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*

TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rghy t
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfyk output: transter temyly -
~ C M Y [6] L N
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N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 4/26
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1-003330-L0 PE590-70 PE4300P_120901.TXT, 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*

TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rghy t
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfyk output: transter temyly -
~ C M Y [6] L N
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1-003430-L0 PE590-70 PE4300P_120901.TXT, 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*

TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rghy t
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfyk output: transter temyly -
~ C M Y [6] L N
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Rttp://130.149.60.45/~farbmetikIPE59/PESOLONA. TXT /.PS; ransfer output
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 6/26

13 standard colours for D65
in hue plane red — green
standard displagRGB

rgb data:rgb*e (top)
elementary huél*, brilliance I*,
chromaC*: HIC* e (bottom)

.

1,00_1,00_1,0Q¢

NW_100%

0,00_1,00_0,0Q¢

GOO0B_100_10Qf

0,50_1,00_0,5Q¢

GOOB_100_05Qf

0,25_0,75_0,25¢

GOOB_075_05Qf

0,00_0,50_0,0Q%

0,75_0,75_0,7%"

NW_075%

0,50_0,50_0,5Q¢

NW_050%

0,25_0,25_0,2%"

1,00_0,50_0,5Q¢

ROOY_100_050f

0,75_0,25_0,2%"

ROOY_075_050f

0,50_0,00_0,0Q¢

1,00_0,00_0,0@Q*

ROOY_100_100f

GOOB_050_0504 NW_025% ROOY_050_0504

0,00_0,00_0,0Q¢

NW_000%

1-003530-L0 PE590-70 PE4300P_120901.TXT, 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*
TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rghy
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfhyk
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N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 7/26

13 standard colours for D65 1,00_1,00_1,09¢
in hue plane red — green o
standard displagRGB Lo 00
rgb data:rgb*e (top) 00 3252
elementary huél*, brilliance I*, W90t
chromaC*: HIC* e (bottom)

colour code:

\J
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SZh

rgbicd; LabCh*'¢

0,00_1,00_0,0Q¢
00 836
1.0 -82.7
00 798
1.0 1150
1.0  136.0

GOOB_100_10Q¢

0,50_1,00_0,5Q¢
05 863
1.0 -57.6
05 479
1.0 750
05  140.2

GOOB_100_05Qf

0,25_0,75_0,25"
0.25 65.2

-56.7

50.2
075 7558
05 1385
GOOB_075_05Q¢

0,00_0,50_0,0Q%

0,75_0,75_0,7%"
0.75 737
0.75 0.0
0.75 0.0
075 0.0
00 3252
NW_075%

0,50_0,50_0,5Q¢
05 506
05 00
05 00
05 00
00 3253
NW_050%

0,25_0,25_0,2%"

1,00_0,50_0,5Q¢
1.0 647
05 46.4
05 219
1.0 513
05 252

ROOY_100_050¢

0,75_0,25_0,2%"
0.75 433
0.25 48.9
0.25 27.4
0.75 56.0
05 292

ROOY_075_050¢

0,50_0,00_0,0Q¢

1,00_0,00_0,0Q*
1.0 504
00 76.9
00 645
1.0  100.4
1.0 399

ROOY_100_10G¢

0.0 43.5 025 252 0.5 23.7
0.5 -49.5 0.25 0.0 0.0 46.0
0.0 47.7 025 0.0 0.0 35.7
0.5 68.8 025 0.0 0.5 58.2
0.5 136.0 0.0 325.5 0.5 37.8
GO00B_050_0504 NW_025% ROOY_050_050%
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0,00_0,00_0,0Q¢
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
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1-003630-L0 PE590-70 PE4300P_120901.T)$T. 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*
TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rghy
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfyk ut: transfer tam
A M Y

_
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-:l Rttp://130.149.60.45/~farbmetnk/PES9/PESOLONA. TXT /.PS; transfer output
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 8/26

13 standard colours for D65 1,00_1,00_1,09¢
in hue plane red — green o
standard displagRGB Lo 00
rgb data:rgb*e (top) 00 00
elementary huél*, brilliance I*, W90t
chromaC*: HIC* e (bottom)

colour code:

\J

@\
SZh

rgbic*d; LabCh*q

0,00_1,00_0,0Q¢
00 543
1.0 -67.6
00 308
1.0 743
1.0 1555

GOOB_100_10Q¢

0,50_1,00_0,5Q¢
05 750
1.0 -33.8
05 154
1.0 371
05 1555

GOOB_100_05Qf

0,25_0,75_0,25"
0.25 57.0

-338

15.4
075 371
05 1555
GOOB_075_05Q¢

0,00_0,50_0,0Q%

0,75_0,75_0,7%"
0.75 77.8
0.75 0.0
0.75 0.0
075 0.0
00 00
NW_075%

0,50_0,50_0,5Q¢
05 598
05 00
05 00
05 00
00 00
NW_050%

0,25_0,25_0,2%"

1,00_0,50_0,5Q¢
1.0 717
05 286
05 189
1.0 343
05 334

ROOY_100_050¢

0,75_0,25_0,2%"
0.75 53.7
0.25 28.6
0.25 18.9
0.75 34.3
05 334

ROOY_075_050¢

0,50_0,00_0,0Q¢

1,00_0,00_0,0Q*
1.0 475
00 572
00 37.8
10 686
1.0 334

ROOY_100_10G¢

0.0 39.0 0.25 418 0.5 35.7
0.5 -33.8 0.25 0.0 0.0 28.6
0.0 15.4 025 0.0 0.0 18.9
0.5 37.1 025 0.0 0.5 34.3
0.5 155.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 33.4
GO00B_050_0504 NW_025% ROOY_050_050%
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0,00_0,00_0,0Q¢
00 238
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
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1-003730-L0 PE590-70 PE4300P_120901.T)$T. 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*
TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rghy
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfyk ut: transfer tam
A M Y

_
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-:l Rttp://130.149.60.45/~farbmetnk/PES9/PESOLONA. TXT /.PS; transfer output
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 9/26

13 standard colours for D65 1,00_1,00_1,00¢
in hue plane red — green Y1

standard displagRGB 10 1.0

1.0 1.0

rgb data:rgb*e (top) 00 00
elementary huél*, brilliance I*, S
chromaC*: HIC* e (bottom)

colour code:
S R 1~k 0,50_1,00_0,5@* 0,75_0,75_0,7%" 1,00_0,50_0,5@*
rgblc d’ I‘gbIC d 0.5 0.5 0.75 0.75 1.0 1.0
1.0 1.0 0.75 0.75 0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5 0.75 0.75 0.5 0.5
1.0 1.0 0.75 0.75 1.0 1.0

05 05 00 00 05 05
GOOB_100_05Q4 NW_075% ROOY_100_050f
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SZh

0,00_1,00_0,0Q¢ 0,25_0,75_0,25" 0,50_0,50_0,5Q¢ 0,75_0,25_0,2%" 1,00_0,00_0,0Q*
00 00 025 0.25 05 05 0.75 0.75 1.0 1.0
10 10 0.75 05 05 0.25 0.25 00 00
0.0 . 0.25 05 05 0.25 0.25 00 00
1.0 . . 0.75 05 05 0.75 0.75 10 10

1.0 0.5 00 00 05 05 1.0 1.0
GOO0B_100_10Qf GOOB_075_05Q¢ NW_050% ROOY_075_050f ROOY_100_100f

0,00_0,50_0,0Q% 0,25_0,25_0,2%" 0,50_0,00_0,0Q¢
00 00 025 0.25 05 05
05 05 0.25 0.25 00 00
00 00 0.25 0.25 00 00
05 05 025 0.25 05 05
05 05 00 00 05 05
GOOB_050_0504 NW_025% ROOY_050_0504
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00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
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1-003830-L0 PE590-70 PE4300P_120901.T)$T. 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*
TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rghy -:l
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfyk ut: transfer tam
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13 standard colours for D65

in hue plane red — green

standard displagRGB

rgb data:rgb*e (top)

elementary huél*, brilliance I*,

chromaC*: HIC* e (bottom)

colour code:

LabCh*d; Lab*/DE*/h* d Resrersed
-57.6 -33.8
479 154
75.0 418

140.2 1555
GOOB_100_05Qf

0,00_1,00_0,0Q¢ 0,25_0,75_0,25"
836 54.3 65.2 57.0
-82.7 -67.6 -56.7 -33.8
79.8 308 502 15.4
115.0 59.0 75.8 424

136.0 1555 1385 1555
GOO0B_100_10Qf GOOB_075_05Q¢

0,00_0,50_0,0Q%
435 390
-49.5 -33.8
477 154
68.8 36.2
136.0 155.5
GO0B_050_0504

NLH 653d/65adBWagiel~/Si"09°6v T 0ET//-dnY S|y Jejiwis 33s

1,00_1,00_1,0Q¢
95.4 95.8
00 00
00 00
00 04
3252 0.0
NW_100%

0,75_0,75_0,7%"
737 7738
00 00
00 00
00 41
3252 0.0
NW_075%

0,50_0,50_0,5Q¢
50.6 59.8
00 00
00 00
00 92
3253 0.0
NW_050%

0,25_0,25_0,2%"
252 4158
00 00
00 00
00 165
3255 0.0
NW_025%

-:l Rttp://130.149.60.45/~farbmetnk/PES9/PESOLONA. TXT /.PS; transfer output
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 10/26

1,00_0,50_0,5Q¢
647 717
46.4 286
21.9 189
513 19.4
252 334

ROOY_100_050¢

0,75_0,25_0,2%"
433 537
489 28.6
27.4 189
56.0 24.3
292 334

ROOY_075_050¢

0,50_0,00_0,0Q¢
237 357
46.0 28.6
35.7 18.9
58.2  27.0
37.8 334

ROOY_050_0504

1,00_0,00_0,0Q*
50.4 475
769 57.2
645 37.8
100.4 333
39.9 334

ROOY_100_10G¢

0,00_0,00_0,0Q¢
00 238
00 00
00 00
00 238
00 00
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1-003930-L0 PE590-70 PE4300P_120901.T)$T. 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*
TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rghy
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfyk ut: transfer tam
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_:I Rtip://130.149.60.45/~farbmetnk/PES9/PESILONA. TXT /.PS; Start output
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 1/26

13 standard colours for D65 1,00_1,00_1,00*
in hue plane red — green
standard displagRGB

rgb data:rgb*e (top)
elementary huél*, brilliance I*,
chromaC*: HIC* e (bottom)

()
N2

NW_100%

0,50_1,00_0,50* 0,75_0,75_0,75* 1,00_0,50_0,50*

GOOB_100_050* ROOY_100_050*

0,00_1,00_0,00* 0,25_0,75_0,25* 0,50_0,50_0,50* 0,75_0,25_0,25* 1,00_0,00_0,00*
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1-013030-L0 PE590-7N

_:|TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rgb/cmyk _:|
13 standard colours for D65 output: no change




-:l Rtip://130.149.60.45/~farbmetnk/PES9/PESOLONA. TXT /.PS; transfer output -:l
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 2/26

13 standard colours for D65 1,00_1,00_1,00¢

in hue plane red — green

standard displagRGB

rgb data:rgb*e (top)

elementary huél*, brilliance I*,

chromaC*: HIC* e (bottom)

@\
y bold

N

0,50_1,00_0,5@* 0,75_0,75_0,7%" 1,00_0,50_0,5@*

GOOB_100_05Q¢ ROOY_100_050%

0,00_1,00_0,0Q* 0,25_0,75_0,2%* 0,50_0,50_0,5@* 0,75_0,25_0,2%* 1,00_0,00_0,0@*
[
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N

1-013130-L0 PE590-71 PE4300P_120901.TXT, 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*

-:lTUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rgky -:l
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfinyk output: transfer tamylke

=013130—F0

Yi=

NW_000%




V L (6] Y M
http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/PES9/PE59LONA.TXT /.PS; transfer output -_
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 3/26
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1-013230-L0 PE590-71 PE4300P_120901.TXT, 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*

TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rgky t
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfinyk output: transter temyk -
~ C M Y [6] L N




V L (6] Y M
http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/PES9/PE59LONA.TXT /.PS; transfer output -_
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 4/26
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1-013330-L0 PE590-71 PE4300P_120901.TXT, 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*

TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rgky t
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfinyk output: transter temyk -
~ C M Y [6] L N




V L (6] Y M
http://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrik/PES9/PE59LONA.TXT /.PS; transfer output -_
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 5/26
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1-013430-L0 PE590-71 PE4300P_120901.TXT, 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*

TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rgky t
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfinyk output: transfer tamyk -
~ C M Y [6] L N




-:l Rttp://130.149.60.45/~farbmetrkIPE59/PESOLONA. TXT /.PS; ransfer output
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 6/26

13 standard colours for D65 1,00_1,00_1,09*
in hue plane red — green

standard displagRGB

rgb data:rgb*e (top)

elementary huél*, brilliance I*,

chromaC*: HIC* e (bottom)

(73
N2

0,00_1,00_0,0Q*

GOO0B_100_10Q¢

0,50_1,00_0,5@*

GOOB_100_05Q¢

0,25_0,75_0,2%*

GOOB_075_05Q¢

0,00_0,50_0,0Q*

0,75_0,75_0,7%*

0,50_0,50_0,5@*

0,25_0,25_0,2%*

1,00_0,50_0,5@*

ROOY_100_050#

0,75_0,25_0,2%*

ROOY_075_050f

0,50_0,00_0,0@*

1,00_0,00_0,0@*

ROOY_100_100#
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1-013530-L0 PE590-71 PE4300P_120901.T>§T| 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*
-:lTUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rgky
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfinyk
A A A M Y

_

ut: transfer team
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-:l Rtip://130.149.60.45/~farbmetnk/PES9/PESOLONA. TXT /.PS; transfer output
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 7/26

13 standard colours for D65 1,00_1,00_1,09*
in hue plane red — green o
standard displagRGB Lo 00
rgb data:rgb*e (top) 00 3252
elementary huél*, brilliance I*, NW_00%
chromaC*: HIC* e (bottom)

colour code:

\J

(73
\y bold

rgbicd; LabCh*'¢

0,00_1,00_0,0Q*
00 836
1.0 -82.7
00 798
1.0 1150
1.0  136.0

GOOB_100_100¢

0,50_1,00_0,5@*
05 863
1.0 -57.6
05 479
1.0 750
05  140.2

GOOB_100_05(¢

0,25_0,75_0,2%*
0.25 65.2

-56.7

50.2
075 7558
05 1385
GOOB_075_05(¢

0,00_0,50_0,0Q*

0,75_0,75_0,7%*
0.75 737
0.75 0.0
0.75 0.0
075 0.0
00 3252
NW_075%

0,50_0,50_0,5@*
05 506
05 00
05 00
05 00
00 3253
NW_050%

0,25_0,25_0,2%*

1,00_0,50_0,5@*
1.0 647
05 46.4
05 219
1.0 513
05 252

ROOY_100_050%

0,75_0,25_0,2%*
0.75 433
0.25 48.9
0.25 27.4
0.75 56.0
05 292

ROOY_075_050¢

0,50_0,00_0,0@*

1,00_0,00_0,0@*
1.0 504
00 76.9
00 645
1.0  100.4
1.0 399

ROOY_100_100#

Sd'/ 1X1'¥YN01653d/653d-T0L0STOZ :uonensibal ani

0.0 43.5 025 252 0.5 23.7
0.5 -49.5 0.25 0.0 0.0 46.0
0.0 47.7 025 0.0 0.0 35.7
0.5 68.8 025 0.0 0.5 58.2
0.5 136.0 0.0 325.5 0.5 37.8
GO00B_050_05Q¢ NW_025% ROOY_050_050%

NLH 653d/65adBWagiel~/Si"09°6v T 0ET//-dnY S|y Jejiwis 33s

0,00_0,00_0,0@*
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
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1-013630-L0 PE590-71 PE4300P_120901.T)$T. 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*
TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rghky
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfnyk output: transfer team
A M Y L




Rtip://130.149.60.45/~farbmetnk/PES9/PESOLONA. TXT /.PS; transfer output
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 8/26

&)
\J13 standard colours for D65 1,00.1,00.1,06°
in hue plane red — green o

standard displagRGB 10 00

1.0 0.0

rgb data:rgb*e (top) 00 00
elementary huél*, brilliance I*, NW_200%
chromaC*: HIC* e (bottom)

colour code:
ST * 0,50_1,00_0,5@* 0,75_0,75_0,7%* 1,00_0,50_0,5@*
rgblc € LabCh € 0.5 74.8 0.75 778 1.0 71.6
1.0 -32.9 0.75 0.0 0.5 28.0
0.573 10.5 0.75 0.0 0.631 13.3
1.0 34.6 0.75 0.0 1.0 31.0

05 1622 00 00 05 254
GOOB_100_05Q¢ NW_075% ROOY_100_050%

NLH 653d/65adBWagiel~/Si"09°6v T 0ET//-dnY S|y Jejiwis 33s
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0,00_1,00_0,0Q*
00 538
1.0  -65.9
0.146 21.1
10 692
1.0 1622

GOOB_100_100¢

0,25_0,75_0,2%*
0.25 56.8
-32.9
10.5
34.6
05 1622
GOOB_075_050¢

0,00_0,50_0,0Q*
00 388
05 -32.9
0.073 105
05 346
05 162.2

GOOB_050_050¢

0,50_0,50_0,5@*
05 598
05 00
05 00
05 00
00 00
NW_050%

0,25_0,25_0,2%*
025 4158
025 0.0
025 0.0
025 0.0
00 00
NW_025%

0,00_0,00_0,0@*
23.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
. 0.0
NW_000%

0,75_0,25_0,2%*
0.75 53.7
0.25 28.0
0.381 13.3
0.75 31.0
05 254

ROOY_075_050¢

0,50_0,00_0,0@*
05 357
0.0 280
0.131 13.3
05 310
05 254

ROOY_050_050%

1,00_0,00_0,0@*
1.0 475
00 56.0
0.263 26.7
10 621
1.0 254

ROOY_100_100#
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Yi=

PE590-71 PE4300P_120901.T)$T. 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*
TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rghky
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfnyk output: transfer team
A M Y L




-:l Rtip://130.149.60.45/~farbmetnk/PES9/PESOLONA. TXT /.PS; transfer output
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 9/26

13 standard colours for D65 1,00_1,00_1,06*
in hue plane red — green 0 1o

standard displagRGB 10 10
rgb data:rgb*e (top) 00 00
elementary huél*, brilliance I*, NW_100%
chromaC*: HIC* e (bottom)

colour code:

\J

(73
\y bold

rgbic*d; rgbic™*e

0,00_1,00_0,0Q*
00 00
10 10
0.0 0.146
10 10
1.0 1.0
GOOB_100_100¢

0,50_1,00_0,5@*
05 05
1.0 1.0
05 0573
1.0 1.0
05 05
GOOB_100_05(¢

0,25_0,75_0,2%*
025 0.25
0.75 0.75
0.323
0.75 075
05 05
GOOB_075_05(¢

0,00_0,50_0,0Q*

0,75_0,75_0,7%*
0.75 0.75
0.75 0.75
0.75 075
0.75 075
00 00
NW_075%

0,50_0,50_0,5@*
05 05
05 05
05 05
05 05
00 00
NW_050%

0,25_0,25_0,2%*

1,00_0,50_0,5@*
1.0 10
05 05
05  0.631
1.0 1.0
05 05
ROOY_100_050%

0,75_0,25_0,2%*
0.75 0.75
0.25 0.25
0.25 0.381
0.75 0.75
05 05

ROOY_075_050¢

0,50_0,00_0,0@*

1,00_0,00_0,0@*
1.0 1.0
00 00
0.0 0.263
10 10
1.0 1.0
ROOY_100_100#

Sd'/ 1X1'¥YN01653d/653d-T0L0STOZ :uonensibal ani

0.0 0.0 0.25 0.25 0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5 0.25 0.25 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.073 0.25 0.25 0.0 0.131
0.5 0.5 0.25 0.25 0.5 0.5
0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.5
GO00B_050_05Q¢ NW_025% ROOY_050_050%
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0,00_0,00_0,0@*
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
00 00
NW_000%
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1-013830-L0 PE590-71 PE4300P_120901.T)$T. 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*
TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rghky
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfnyk output: transfer team
A M Y L




Rtip://130.149.60.45/~farbmetnk/PES9/PESOLONA. TXT /.PS; transfer output
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 10/26

1,00_1,00_1,0@*

in hue plane red — green 05 00

standard displagRGB 00 00

0.0 0.4

rgb data:rgb*e (top) 3252 00

elementary huél*, brilliance I*, NW_200%

chromaC*: HIC* e (bottom)

colour code:

*? - * *[h* 0,50_1,00_0,5@* 0,75_0,75_0,7%* 1,00_0,50_0,5@*

LabCh d’ Lab /DE /h € 86.3 X 73.7 77.8 64.7 716
0.0 0.0 46.4 28.0
0.0 0.0 219 133
0.0 4.1 51.3 214

3252 0.0 252 254
GOOB_100_05Q¢ NW_075% ROOY_100_050%
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0,00_1,00_0,0Q*
836 538
-82.7 —65.9
79.8 211
115.0 67.9
136.0 162.2
GOOB_100_100¢

0,25_0,75_0,2%*
652 56.8
-56.7 -32.9
502 105
75.8  47.0
1385 162.2
GOOB_075_05(¢

0,00_0,50_0,0Q*
435 388
-495 -32.9
47.7 105
68.8 40.9
136.0 162.2
GO0B_050_050¢

0,50_0,50_0,5@*
50.6 59.8
00 00
00 00
00 92
3253 0.0
NW_050%

0,25_0,25_0,2%*
252 4158
00 00
00 00
00 165
3255 0.0
NW_025%

0,00_0,00_0,0@*
23.8
0.0
0.0
23.8
. 0.0
NW_000%

0,75_0,25_0,2%*
433 537
489 28.0
27.4 133
56.0 27.2
292 254

ROOY_075_050¢

0,50_0,00_0,0@*
237 357
46.0 28.0
35.7 13.3
58.2 31.1
378 254

ROOY_050_050%

1,00_0,00_0,0@*
50.4 475
76.9 56.0
645 26.7
100.4 433

39.9 254
ROOY_100_100#
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Yi=

PE590-71 PE4300P_120901.T)$T. 1080 colors, Separation cmyn6*
TUB-test chart PE59; hue plane red — green input: rgb/cmyk —> rghky
13 standard colours for D65, 3D=0, desfnyk output: transfer team
A M Y L
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